
Chandranagar Rural Municipality
Office of The Municipal Executive 

Chandranagar,Sarlahi

Invitation for Bids
Date of Publication  2078-06-25 ( 11 Oct 2021 )

1.  Chandranagar Rural Municipality, office of the Municipal executive,Chandranagar has eligible payments under the Contract for execution of the works listed below 
table. Bidding is open to all eligible Nepalese  Bidders.

2.  For CRM/NCB/04/2078-079, Eligible Bidders may visit PPMO egp system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp Only eligible bidders with the following key Qualifications 
should participate in this bidding: 

•	 Minimum Average Annual Construction Turnover of the best 3 years within the last 10 years: NRs. 3 Crores.
•	 Minimum work experience of similar size and nature: 2 Projects, Each with a value of at least NRs. 2.5 Crores within last 10 years.
3 Information to deposit the cost of  Bid Security/Bid document fee in Bank: 
 Name of the Bank: Nepal Bangladesh Bank ltd, Chandranagar Branch
 Office Account no.: 0730000841 (Dharauti )
 Office Account no.: 0730000441 (Rajashwa sankalan)  
 Details of Works 

S.
No.

Contract
Identification No.

Description of Works Estimated Amount 
Inclucluding  VAT & 

Contengency

Bid Security 
Amount in NRs.

Bid Document 
Cost (NRs.)

Last date of 
bid purchase

Bid validity period

1 CRM/
NCB/01/2078-079

Gadha tole dekhi sabdah 
sthal samma ko bato ko baki 

kalopatre

8498602.29 220000 3000 16-11-2021 90 days

2 CRM/
NCB/02/2078-079

Adhuro covered hall nirman 12805082.58 320000 3000 16-11-2021 90 days

3
CRM/

NCB/03/2078-079
100 bigha chamta bhaeko deep 
boring  chandranagar gaupa-

lika-07

4792747.67 120000 3000 16-11-2021 90 days

4
CRM/

NCB/04/2078-079
Construction of building and 
other infrastructure at marich-

man janta ma. Vi.school

760000 5000 16-11-2021 120 days

Chief Administrative Officer


